Jagdamba Education Society's

S. N. D. College of Engineering & Research Center, Yeola

Approved by AICTE & Govt. of Maharashtra, Affiliated to SPPU Pune, Accredited by NAAC, ISO 9001:2015 Certified



GENDER EQUITY CELL

Gender Equity Cell

Gender Equity Cell was established in the campus in order to sensitize the gender equality and to enhance women empowerment. The motivation behind the cell formation is to spread awareness in gender equality and healthy relationship with the opposite gender among the students and staff too. The cell aims to enhance understanding of issues related to women and to make the college campus a safe place for them.

Roles and Responsibilities:

- 1. To prevent violations of National Acts that prohibit gender injustices, aim to redress any violations of gender-based rights and to work towards the empowerment of women
- 2. To create a gender sensitive environment that respects gender diversity.
- 3. To ensure equal opportunity to women and men without any discrimination.
- 4. To enable women to be aware in areas like education, employment and health especially reproductive health.
- 5. It also provides the platform for women to share their experiences and views regarding their status in the society. Moreover, they also suggest various ways to improve and empower themselves.
- 6. Organization of guest lectures, awareness programs, legal awareness, entrepreneur training, women self-defense programs and other welfare activities

Prection efficiency precision





Jagdamba Education Society's

S. N. D. College of Engineering & Research Center, Yeola

Approved by AICTE & Govt. of Maharashtra, Affiliated to SPPU Pune, Accredited by NAAC, ISO 9001:2015 Certified



Following Faculties are the Member of Gender Equity Cell

	ronowing ractifies are the		a Equity cen
Sr. No.	Name Of Faculty	Post Held In Gender Equity Cell	Photos
1.	Dr. P.M. Patil (Principal)	ion Society's RESEARCH	
2.	Dr. U.S. Ansari (HOD, Civil Dept.)	Convener	
3.	Dr. P.C. Tapre (HOD, Electrical Dept.)	Member	
4.	Prof. Umesh Pawar (HOD, Comp. Dept.)	Member	
5.	Prof. T.V. Gujrathi	Member	

STOREGOT TO

Jagdamba Education Society's

S. N. D. College of Engineering & Research Center, Yeola





		0000	
6.	Prof. P.P. Rokade	Yeola 23401 (ashik) Member	
7.	Prof. A.S. Chandgude NG &	RE Member	
8.	Prof. J.P. Nagare	Member	
9.	Prof. P.V.Kurhe	Member	
10.	Prof. Pawar M.D.	Member	S Yeola Peses
	~~~	Tello)	Yeola  Yeola  423401 (Nashik)  Pesses  And Yeola  423401 (Nashik)

Principal
SND College of Engineering &
Research Center
Babhulgaon, Yeola Dist-Nasik (M.S.)